# Record of Delegated Executive Decision(s) By Elected Mayor/Cabinet Member(s)

#### 1. Subject of decision

Consultation response – Street works access: electric vehicle chargepoint operators

### 2. Name and Portfolio of Cabinet member(s) (Decision Maker)

Cllr Hannah Johnson, Cabinet Member for Environment

#### 3. Director of Service

John Sparkes, Director of Regeneration and Economic Development

# 4. Details of any Conflict of Interest and any Dispensation granted in respect of such Interest

None

## **5. Executive summary** (To be taken from written report)

This Record of Decision relates to the approval given by the Cabinet Member for Environment to submit a response, attached as Appendix I, to the Government's public consultation on access to the public highway for electric vehicle (EV) chargepoint operators when performing street works.

## 6. Alternative Options considered

Option 1 – Approve the recommendations set out in section 1.2 of the report.

Option 2 – Not approve the recommendations set out in section 1.2 of the report.

## 7. Decision(s)

The Cabinet Member for Environment has:

- a) noted the contents of the report;
- b) agreed that the Authority should respond to the consultation; and
- c) approved the draft response attached as Appendix 1 and, in consultation with the Director of Regeneration and Economic Development, made any final amendments to the draft response before the submission of the final response to the consultation.

### 8. Reasons for the Decision(s)

To allow the Authority to contribute to the Government's public consultation on changing legal access for street works carried out by EV chargepoint operators.

#### 9. Date Decision Made

10 April 2024

### To be completed by Democratic Services

# 10. Is this decision subject to call-in and if so expiry date of call-in period

5pm on 17 April 2024

#### 11. Date of Publication

10 April 2024

#### 12. Implementation Date (if decision not called in)

After 5pm on 17 April 2024